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• 
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• 
• 
• 
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• 
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• 
• 
• 

S 1 JL ,, ,, 

10 
6 

7774 
'f7b3 

5 
2 

::?2 
3 
ll 

::,5 
400 

r;Sp(;i.;N 
;,UXC..it,J 
: uxR" 
1,,lJXWnT 
I! 

{, 
itTPY<; 
CUTT T !I[ 

., 

I::r:iU 
E ,,u 
[MJ 

E. r:1U 

I .POINTS E1:,<.l 
kS~•P,,,r tr:1U 

FL/l~H f.,:,U 
cTLCH4\!' E.".IU 
1,UX\~i;fJIT EAU 

lnfl 
6 
7?74P. 
7763R 

'3 
2 

:, 
5!38 
1.0 OB 
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t 

• . , .\ . . 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

0 
0 

20 
20 
21 
22 
23 

10n 

100 
J-n 1 -
J /) 2 
103 
105 
11)7 
11 I 
113 
115 

n,177 

,,tc,5, 
(1 r) 0 

l 41 7 
1-7 U-1 

0 2111) 117 
f>•?nn lllt.'\ 
ti'11:1 ·l?"d 
r: C \') o n .. ~ 7 ') 
n~~nr1 '.!·.-~?1:) 

:-i ;~61') 

1r.10 

)( 1 
~? 
UNE 
b'ORD 

Opi:i 

1/r:D 
O,:,G 
tlc;Sz 
8o;SZ 
11,D 
I) f. TA 
OoG 
Er,U 
L!'i'i 
Si.N 
N11\1 
H.1M 
R.1i'i 
H·1,,1 

H 11v1 

ts( JJVI 

u_ ,,11 

0 
12/START•l 

20R 
l 
l 

12/LhiES 

l 11 flf:l 

l 13 
J. 
*-1 
()JSPLAY 
KFY8RD 
CµKPPU 
CQU!\<T0UT 
SETCOMT 
M1 OOP 

COIV'PASS • VER 2. 12/29/70 10048,17. 4 • 
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• 
• 
• ). 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

llf-

120 
121 
1. ?.2 
124 
125 
127 
130 
131 
133 
134 
136 
137 
1411 
141 
143 
144 
146 
l47 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
156 
157 
l 60 
H,2 
163 

64 
H,6 
17[1 
17? 
173 
175 
177 

201 

14(111 
',:,74 

7 / I n 7 v 1' •,, 

-,,. l n 
c. (,, c, f) 0 <' '.I l 

l E r, l 

4 ;, /J 

7 :; J ') 
4 ?? 

) '·' P4 
;, ·1 on r,\ :·, :; ,, 

7i1° 
;, · 0 n 7 .\ , 

?,:: J n 
4 2? 
:;J ?? 
"142 7 
+ 20 

711,1 
,,,,,114 

7 ,3 l n 
7'51 ~ 
? ,JO/) 

'P.l77 17':il 

117 

* nUTLr 

L.1M 

E"u 
Lr-,1~ 
l'\1,)1'< 

F "C 
Arl'l 
Lr~M 

S·ri) 
Ar,,~ 

$ 'f l'i 

Lr1I 
0 ,\ M 
Lr,I 
s~,\J 

::»,N 
/.\r,C 
o, .~ 
L0C 
O~i\i 

LnI 
A r,i,; 

~"f'!) 

Lr-, 1 
l,J 11~ 

Lr,C 

Li /N 

L11C 

Sr11rJ 
L jl'I 

D~IVE DISPLAY SCREEN 

0 
~ .. l 
FtASH 
llJSPLAV-1 
7 I) 0 88 • nSPCHI", 
Dc;PCHN 

OuTLI'"E 
X'; 
l 
Dc;PLAYl+l 
x·, 
v,DSPC!1N 

u~1E 

t-OOl)b 
r sricHr• 
7!hiOR 
nSPCH,1 
! tr-,JE 
I IH', 
n 
y 1 

r~,SPCFhi 

r".UFlSlJONE 
?R l 
l',5PCH\i 
nSPCI"'~! 

5~ 
OJ.JiLINt:: 
=1_ !HJ: 

rJf!\\fJSP 
Lr r~ES 
011TUNP: 

1SPLAV-1 

' 
5 • 

•• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

' . 



• 
I' 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

2n2 
f'n4 
?.06 
210 
212 
213 
215 

217 
221 
222 
223 
22s 
227 
230 
231 
232 
?33 
?34 
236 
237 
240 
241 
242 
244 
?46 

24-7 
250 
251 

7±;-7~ -7;'°"77 
<;l1,i) 0 •L>':, 

r:.:..1 n0 q?t;l 
11 111 
c; '+ n '1 ;", l 
,. 1 0 ·1 ,, 11 

c:. "I q q \) ;,111-'! 
n'!">, 

~-'t O '1 ;-.li1-f 

71111 7 ?C, 

"dn 
.I l 0 
7 ~] 1 q 
.-·,1.t,Q? 

4 4, t: .1 

·:S41 
, zn 
1 7'-,', 

r 1+4-h 
",.,,'/l 4, 

'.l fl i1 

()I') 

216 

!! 

CN 1TPL Lr)IYI 

A,-,C 
STM 
Lr,M 
L"N 
STM 
L._11<1 
t.l'\-V 
Sni"'! 
f--' 11\1 
Lr,,~ 
STl"I 
F,,c 
i-\r'I~ 

IAN 
IJ I' I, 

L I'' 
5.,.p 
Lr,M 
NJN 
LrD 
Sol\! 
Z.11\1 
LrM 
STM 

O.~ T ,~ 
Ut,. TA 
lh TA 

() 

T ~ICHARS, X l 
.. 100B 
tNCHR 
1'-"LAG 

FLAG 

~--1 

COMPIISS - VER 2. 

Kr:-YRRDC 
K.YFlRD-1 
KTRYS 
K,::YRRDC 
7o2')B,DSPCHN 
D~PCHN 
0,c:PCHf·I 

IJ<;PCHN 
KF:YBHL)~l 
X1 

Fl_;iG 

C(llJTRL 

Xi 
CTLCHAP 

SETSPCL 
h1CHARS, )() 
lNCHR 
KfY8RD-l 

(I 

f 
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• 
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• 

254 
256 
260 
26) 
263 
264 

266 
267 
271 
272 
274 
275 
211 

300 
302 
304 

105 
306 
310 
312 
31'.3 
315 
317 

321 
322 
323 

f,':)()E, ',);.>",? 

~706 r:;~c:c 
'7 ,, 06 
?3!)0 7774 

f\1-0!) ti';lfi-U 

7Sll<, 

,,::,11<, 'i'><,7 
Ii+ II 1 
73<11'- 'I l?l 

r;,t,()(' ·1;l 
,, JS;, 

·::t,:3{\fl 777'4 

;,:inn ,u,3 
;,;~4-'5 

TS% 
f-i j O ~ n ",4 r1 h 
,:., 7 !\ <' '< l ,• 

7 l ns :)-·\ 
n:~:HI '" 3 
r l n !1 ,1 ,, ? 

n ·I l 

* 

,, 
rHKPPUk 

4> 

c,wFc-,u . 

t-UXCr,h!'i 

L,1M 

£,:;u 
! ,I 1•1 
f:: .1•~ 
! A Ill 
L,,c 
Z,1N 
t. JM 

DrN 
I JM 
L ')l'l 
0.nM 
N if\l 

STl'I 

u, i!• 

L•.·G 
L~,C 
\··~-JN 

f~ 11•1 

L 1'"'! 

Ll t T 
0 TA 
Li I A 

CNECK MUX PPU 

0 
!f .. 1 
CHKPPU-1,MUXCH" 
LµKPPU-1, Ml JXCH,,; 
M11)(CHN 
M, 1XRO 

*+3 

12/29/70 lOo4B.lB. 

CHKPPU~ MUST HAVE BEEN A WRITE REQUEST 

MUXCHN READ REQ~EST 
1• • MUXCHN 
J 
Muxco,~r 'MU)(CHN 
CHKPPl.i-1 
M11XCONT 
C>-1KPPU-1 

Ml IXR[) 

IA11x1,.1RT 
C1-1KPPU-1 

MuXCHN 
*. 1,,uxc1-1N 
l-'.MUXCHN 
2 
Hq.XGET .MUXC:WJ 
Nf!t/('.HR 
1.;HKPPU=J. 

DONT RECDG~IZE REQUEST 

GOT A NEW CKARACTER FOR OUTPUT 

1 

• 
• 

• 
• 

, . 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

! • 

• 
• 
• 
• 



t, 

•>>· 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

324 

326 
3311 
331 
333 
334 
33-6 

337 
341 
343 
344 
3M; 
347 
351 

3<;2 
35 1+ 
356 
357 
361 
363 
365 
367 
370 
372 

c; o O 3? l 
r<~ 7~ 
., n 11 "l ~· c; ,·, 

c; oo •.li:.ll 

:, no (,oC;l 

s 1+0n ,.,3?(! 

,,.:,n() ,, 11 
, ,35;;, 

~, 1 0rJ O ql 
','>(HI 322 
~ ,t :; l 
,, .,. (Io , ·,? l 
::,,, <lo J ?5,\ 

:.,:1ri() ·JH7 
'S'>00 qcp3 
1 •• 0 il 

* 

;, 

I.. 1 !•1 
E,'\U 
L r,11 

N.JI~ 
L.r,M 
1•, ,,~ 

Lr,M 

Z.tN 

Lr,C 
5,.:vi 

L"N 
5'l'"M 

l'>N 
SYM 
U .!1\I 

<;ETCrtl\ii'P L!'"iC 
S1i''t 

L"·'' 
SrM 
L '> 1'1 

() 

•r • 1 
H!XCOI\JT 
Sr-TCONT-1 
.lt.1CHR 
Sp:TCOl'lTR 
Wr:-LAG 
Sl"iCONT-1 

M11)(WRRIT+l 
M,,xcoI'ir.,1 
l 
Ml IX CONT 

Sr,TCOHT=l 

! s\CHR 
377B 
"ii IJ(COl~r+ 2 
C 
! i.tC~R 
S;;-TC0i\li-1 
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• 
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• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
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• 

' 4 SM ---

.374 

376 
4f)f) 

41) l 
403 
404 
4D5 
407 

410 
411 

c,Jfl/1 ,)11.Jn 
n471 
57(ln <11,1n 
,, S7 n 
1401, 

,;400 0411 
,\,11)4 

0 ,, n n 
' ;l n 

<I· 
l! 

!, 

L. tM 
!":OUNT•Vf Er,W 

;,; 

i.,.r)I'~ 

z ii~ 
Sr,r0 
I~. 1N 

L. '1 '~ 
STf'l 
U)N 

(1UTCt1T D /\ i A 
1,Ft .. i-lG lhTA 

12129110 10.41.1a. 

COUNT DELAY UNTIL SIGNAL CHAR OUT 

0 
ii. l 
0: ITCNT 
CoUI\ITOur-1 
011TCNT 
CnUNTOUT-1 
l 
WFLAG 
Cout✓ rOur-1 

0 
ll 

• 
• 

• 
I • ,. 
• 
• 
• 

I • 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

I • 

• 
• 



C 

• 
• 
• 
f;: 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
,/· 

412 

414 
416 
420 
422 
424 
426 
430 
431 
43J 
4:;4 
436 
4,,n 
441 
442 
444 
t;4h 
447 
451) 
452 
453 
454 
456 
457 

461 
462 
463 
464 
465 

466 
467 
470 
471 
472 
473 
475 
476 
477 
501 
503 
504 
505 
506 
5'17 
510 
511 

;;, ,on 1Joo2 
St., n n fl411.: 
s o o o" ,, l 
?JIIQ 177<+ 
',<+on (!<,OJ 

l ,, 7c; 
2<'il0 '•J.77 
"!<+2 I\ 
s.,zn 41?5 

c:1+00 ns11 
t ;+n n 
(\rct,.i'lJ 

n1n0 f'!r,.r);_: 
i; () 0 ') ., 77 
1i77 
1417 

1 ,:;'" ·3 
.~42 'l 
5 20 41',l 
J<+?n 
n 120 fl ll 

;f 

413 

#J, 

l'/41::', f.,fi,,1C1-,i'I' 
n::>U, 
~s21 
t,'+]? 
r: ,r• 1 ? 

3022 ~E~CHR~ 
4 't22 
,421 
4, 123 

1 .; () f, 
4'123 
nloo 0,,.1? 
5:00 0577 
452'3 
3623 
462? 
J 74,'2 

103 
122 

3 7 2·3 
l •+ 1l Cl 

L,1M 
c:~u 
LnC 
s,-,vi 
Lr,M 

L"C 
STM 

Lni'' 
$µ'" 
u,c 
STll 
LnM 
S-ri'I 
Lt';!'! z.,,~ 
L,1M 
Lnfl 

L~M 
LON 
STD 
Lr-,1"1 
Sr[) 
L 1M 

vr;:O 
1/i;,'f'.) 

Ff) 
V :::-[; 

Ln1) 

STD 
lnI 
11, 1N 
L"M 
S>4N 
Srr 
L.JM 
LriM 
Rd 
Ar,I) 
/.\r-i! 

Snl 
SnO 
L11N 

COM"ASS - VER 2. 12129110 10.4a.1a. 

NEW CHARACTER nUTPUT FROM ~JX PPU 

() 

*-1 
011TT!ME 
01 ITCNT 
MIJXGET+l 
17748 
Mt1XGET+l 
M11XGET+ l 
-:;, 
l77A x, 
011TCHARS, X 1 
STCHAR 
Ft.ASH 
,, ,.3 

ASHl 

778 
MnvCHR;;, 
S,CMAR 
3r~ 
Xi 
NF~rCHR l t X l 
X1 
o,xl 

l?/NEWr;HR~1 
l.;>/CR 
12/LF 
b/NEWCHR~ 1 
1~/NEt~f:::HR~l 

INE 
LIM: 
HORD 
14QRO 
1,DDBYll': 
STCHAR 

"" t•JORD 
'IEWCHR-1 
STCHAR 
,,,ORO 
',JORO 
UNE 
?+32 
;; .. 3 
L!NE 
,,10,~D 
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• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

513 
'3 l '<-

51 n 
517 
521 

S23 
52 1+ 
525 
526 
530 
531 
533 
534 
535 
53b 
<i]7 
541 1 

54] 
542 
543 
:~t..\4 
545 
547 
55iJ 
551 
552 
553 
554 
555 
550, 
5',7 
561! 
5e, l 
51')3 
56 1+ 
5h6 
5Gf 
571 
573 

57', 
576 
577 

ST '' 1Ui .• :; T 

'~'•2:'3 
nlOO 0<,)2 

1. +fl;, 
k~·'t (I(} ;);; 7 f:; 
nlOO •ittl2 

,, 2;;> 

J.!':>65 
1422 
?177 HSl 

-~,. ;>? 

l ,, 113 
44?;:> 

'1122 
-~r*?3 
1 ,, () I) 

lt-421 

1 {', ?? 
16 111 

;, ,on 7,,,, 
:,42n 
', 21) 
lt,i+-2?1 

1 62n 
"l'l,2'1 
1 1 h] 

•514 
'1 ?. ' 
1 66,;;; 
,,,;,3 

:.>177 37'il 
r,761, 
;, .! () I) 

~'1-'.)"'\ 
,,ir10 
,q O 0 
1, l () () 

r,6~3 
I\,)():;> 

;:; e; 

!)£.12 
412 

( ( l)f.1H OSD) 

It 

CR 

• > 

1F 

I F 1 

(if 

STL! 
STPO<; 

* ,,uxGi·r 
,t~, ,, 
j) 

FLAS;.Jl 

s,, r 
L JM 

LriN 
STM 
Li 1'i 

L"O 
A"N 
S;n 
A.nC 
H I'~ 
1..nC 

LriN 
s,. r 
,1riO 
STD 
L~M 
ST! 
LnD 
Ar;N 
SyO 
Lr,C 
S-r11 

LnO 
s,-r 
/.\f'\i'l 

S-rD 
SHi~ 
N 1!✓ 

L"ILl 
p,!~N 

S-rD 

; 
w• 

SrD 
L p•i 
L,,JM 

L,.HVl 

lJ T/'.I. 
&ssz 

2 

1,10RO 
r.1E~•CHR-l 

STPOS 
NFklCHR-1 

LINE 
t;3 
t INE 
:LIMIT 
t.Fl 
UNES 
UNE 
'3 
; INE 
UNE 
HORI) 

1,1()!'.ll) 

!, !NE 
1 

1,10RD 
7020B 
n x, 
t\/ORfl 

XJ 
.._,, 2 
PTN 
i.,11()R1J 

H(lRi) 

,~UMI'f 

h! ORD 
SETCOOR 
~JE','1Ci1R~ 
NDJCHR~l 

l;:,tl !<'JES 
2 
1 

2 
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t 

• 
• 
11 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

6~4 
6 0 5 
fi'16 
1',Jn 
611 
612 
614 
hi6 
617 
621 
A22 
624 
6?6 
,:,::i il 
,,:·n 
6'.:l2 

6S2 

1377 
.~tq;:, 
snoo or:.;11 
1 2 ,1 '3 
"542!') 
5•.i20 1u,H 
t:;i+()O ,;1,r;;? 

c;uoo :J',77 
, ,277 
;,l (}O 5So 
'3400 0-,5;, 
771.n 7no.: 
7'+10 

1407 
7:31 n /\r,4.., 

r,lnn •llil,? 

7 1•H1'1 

n" oo 

FLASH3 

l> 

SPCHP ,, 
FLAS'""X 
va:w 

SCN 
Z,1i• 
L"M 
LP,1 
5Tl) 
Lr,r>'I 

STl· 11 

u ii" 
Ll"IM 
Lpl\l 

Ai'\C 
STM 

F"C 
Ari~ 
L,r,,~ 
Or,M 

Ur-N 
L.l''' 

LlnTA 
P•TA 

77P 
F\.ASH2 
SrcHAR 
3R 
Xi 
Si:>CHRtXJ 
Vr F'.l'i 
Ft,ASH3 
SrcHAR 
778 
So;ti nB 
VrE~I 

COMPASS - VER 2. 

7 ll O O Eh DSPCHN 
Dc;PCHN 
7 
Ft,ASHX,!JSPCHN 
Dc;PO,N 
N~i.,ICHR-1 

12/29/70 lOe48el9. 

7~oOB•6500R,55c;5B,noooe,b5ooe455SSB 
0 

12 

• 
• 

I .\ ' . 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

760 
\,00037 

4026 

<f 

lf 

1"H1Es 
.,os 

POS 

B,;;S 
SFT 
011+-l 
DplA 
v.o 
\Ir.I,) 

bo;;SZ 
s.r 
E,:or, 
l::r,U 

n 
76(18 
31 
•4 

CO~iPASS - VER 2, 

]211000B+POS 
i 2/60008 
i;Q 

POS-208 

13 

r. 
I 

!e 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• • 
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/1. r,?b 

4 ,2 l 
4' 1 36 
4n 4{, 
,'-,_!!';.; 7 
,. :i 61 
4n 73 
!4, l 0-A 
1, ! l'i 

o ,, n n 
11-t--n 1 
r,l}n 

'l?n 
,, 131 
",,6/1 
(\ ,53 
!! ',15 
11 on 

12/29/70 lo,48.19. 

DiSPLAY TO ASCfI CODE coNVERSJON 

TNCH RS U1TA 0 o~,. ln1B,lo2B,103B,l048,lo5B,l06B,1078 
UoTA ltoB,lllB,112B.113R,1148,115B,116B,ll7B 
DtTA l?oB,l21B,1228,123B,l24Btl25B,126B,l27B,13uR 
DftTA 1318,1328 
DATA 6Q8,618,62B,63B,648165B,668,67Bt708,71B 
UtTA 53B,55B,52B,578,5DB,51B,l2S,7SB,o,54B,568 

QATA 15B1?000Rt4uB,0,0~-0,0 
UtTA o.o,o,o,O,O,O,o 

( 
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• 
• 
• 
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• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
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• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
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4L'7 
414 !1 

41<+? 
4143 

/. l 65 

417'> 

1.,? i) ', 

4211 

424'5 
4?6\1 

' ,o? 
,, () n 

1 , O l 
'),i(l() 

r;<,33 

0 0 0 

n I 2 I) 

n no 

4125 
\/00 0 12 

(•00020 

000(!07 

()00020 

35154 

nurc,,r.,,,,s Er:iu 

# 

0, ;P 
D II TA 
l)~TA 
D!lTA 
Dr TA 
Dt, TA 

D1 ,P 
D~lA 

i.l ~ TA 
i) ,,µ 

D•TA 

D~iA 
Doh 

,p 

D ,1? 
D,TA 

COMi>ASS • VER 2. 

ASCII TO OISPL•Y CODE CONVERStO~ 

* 
lr,,l 
0 

111028 
o,o 
loolB 
o.o 

l~ ol 
0 

5<,B 
7.1 
0 

LINE FEED 

CARRIAr,E RETJRt~ 

5iB,52B,47B,45B•568,46B,57B,5oB 

33B,34B,358,36B1378,4089418,42Bt43Bt448 
0,0,0,549,0,0 

2nB,21B,22B,23R,24B,25B126B,27B,3oB,31B,328 
o.o,o,o,o 

6l l STAv[:MfM;'S. 

3 4-Stt,. SECtif\JDS 
62 SYMBOLS 
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• !\1)l)8ill:: ':i ri l l ,,/t•O 10;45 L (! 
r:;-H<:Pµil 253 ,,115 7;05 0 7106 7/ll7 7/17 7119 7/23 7131 

• C.-iKPPUk 21'-h 7/\3 L • CMKP"II'·' 3 'l ,; o//11 7121 L 
C:0.1·'4T~t z,,,, r,/·c4 l 6;,l3 

• cou,1 r;iur 37-:> ;./ 16 910!:l D 9/07 CJ/09 9/12 • C~' 511:, lrr/31 11;04 L 
(;TLCriAt~ <;", 1114 0 6;25 

• CURSutJ01E 1 i; J <;/11) 5;33 L • 1 'fSPI.I\Y l 1 7 t,I 13 5105 D 5107 5/40 
1,SPCrH'1 l cl :V 'l l) 5115 5/29 6/16 6/19 12/16 

• r~/ :;R 5;20 5/32 6/17 42/13 12/17 • r;; .., 5;22 5;33 6/18 12/14 
DSPIJ Y l l ,<t <;/J. 3 5115 L 

• l"LI-\G zo:; 1 . F../)1 6109 6,122 6/34 L • l"LAS..; ,/1. 3 D 5106 10111 
F.LA.ShJ. 61~ 4 1?116 12123 I. 

• FL>1S 10J 6,12 l.JJ.9 U153 L • FLAS 1-,2 617 l;,/''2 121U9 I,. 

i:-1_1\S•·n 6;.,(, l;>/r-,R 12 ;13 L 

• I i'.l(;H1,RS 40?6 f.,/ a 4 tu2! 14/04 L • t i\)(:l·1k 2S) f../~(i & ;;>t;) 6/33 l B/08 8/25 8/;,9 I-·• 
I• PO li"TS ?i:' V!l u 

• r<f::Yr:HiJ 216 A/).4 6111 D 6/J.3 6/?,(1 6129 • -<FY fl 1,0C 24 l ,-.,11 ;> 6115 0/32 L 
KT,:;,Y:, s '</ 1 D 6;14 

• I. F 5:>3 l ~n? 11109 I.. • 1., I'' I 5 ,1, 11/J'.'! 11116 L 
LI ,;J r 40::>6 ",/36 11112 ll/36 13112 !) 

• LI f\lf ?Z l+/ ,h L 5123 10/36 1.(]/48 11109 11115 ll/18 • <:/16 5124 10137 10/51 l l Ill 11/17 ll/22 
L l "f:: ,;; 6c.: l ,,/'<6 5;38 5;42 1 1/14 11138 11/44 13/03 L 

• i'"LIJUr' 1,, 3 l.i, I 1. 3 l.. 4 / li:l • •"'StJtP,,, T "l/ 'i :> u 
•"'-· ,: x_ Ct:~'.,, ,., 

"J/c.i? D 71•H 7;13 7/16 7126 7129 

• 7/ 6 1;08- 7/14 1/25 7127 • vux.co1,1T 'Pi 7/1.6 7 134 l 8/14 8/r.'2 8121 
7/lR 8;06 8;t6 8/24 

• ,jlJ·y {::jf::. T 6,, ,\ ·r I 29 l O 10tl 10110 Hl/l l 11149 L • ' ,J ~ R i\ 777,.. '>./ 3 Li 7;09 7121 
k"r i.J _:."_ <r--1 1-1 f). 1 T 4,!} ,I ,/15 [) 8113 

• ,,u,x•,,-ir 77.,3 ">l'A I) 7;22 • 1'-'E 1~1 C rltJ 4·1 :3 r I'.! o 10130 10/34 1. J/02 ll/41 12118 
l ri/"5 LI 10133 10/44 11/06 ll/42 

• 1:E~CrH l 4c., \ l ,,/,'6 10130 L • ,;p:,.,1Cr-i~2 4fib 1,,1;,?;;, 10/36 L. 
:')U TC H ,J ti S 1.1,~s lr/15 l51il'+ D 

• nurc!\IT 41 :1 q/ 1,1', 9108 9/14 L )0/07 • n, I Tl. I ./t. 2•"il '"-/ .l (1 5135 5139 5/4:>, L 
,,, ITT I ,,,f;:, ;:; ·o/ ·B () 10 ;llt> 

• 
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P"S 

RT,,, 
PT ,-.JU'iO 

SECU,it) 
e;;ETC1J,;T 
SETCCHTf' 
Sl"TCllOK 
<;FT5eJCL 
SP Ci,,, 
ST l\i,T 
ST(;r-11\,) 

sru,w 
S TP'l S 
,, IE'< 
'"FLi\ci 
,.;,li~(-) 

'1 

57.I 
177 
1 h ,.> 

3,. :5 
3,; ~ 
', ", i l 

21 .! 

6:~7 
l 0 

577 

575 
57,, 
6S 
41 l 

:,J 

DSD) 

1:v,.,4 

1:v12 
lVI? 
l VI? 
lVl? 
13/1? 
l:S/1? 
l'V 2 
13112 
13/12 
1?112 
l 1/12 
111:,2 

r;;./''7 
,v,,1 
,;117 
'l/ ,9 

111n 
,:,/;,7 

l?/ .. 6 
;,,;;, 

l ,; l 6 
l .,;;;,o 
l 1 /,,,. 
lJ./J~ 
l :~/ ''7 

n,/ 
h,,/ 1 

h/38 
l.;./1": 

1 ,, 
' 14 

Al-'-1; 

[) 13;12 13112 
131l2 13112 

0 131ll () 13/12 
l31l2 J,3/12 
13;12 J.3112 

() 13;12 D 13112 
131l2 13112 
13112 13112 

lJ 13;12 0 13112 
13 ,12 13112 
13112 13/12 

D 13;!2 D 13112 
111'+ l L 

5140 L 
5131 L 
8;J5 !) 8101 
l'J/21 L 

L 11,..H 11140 
L 6;26 

121.!l L 
4;09 0 

10,23 10/45 
101'+1 11146 

L 
L 

12/24 
11 

!.. 1 
J;0/47 

I 

COliiOASS - VER 2. 12/29/70 

13/1? 13112 13/12 
)3/12 13112 13/12 

f") i3/12 D 13112 l) 13/12 
13/12 13/12 13/12 
1. 3/12 13112 13/12 

f") 13/U? 0 13112 D 13/12 
13/12 13/12 13/12 
J3/12 13/12 13/12 

f") 1 3/ 12 D 13/12 0 13/12 
l. 3/12 13112 13/12 
13/12 !3/12· l3/i2 

f") i3/12 D 13/12 D 13/12 

8/11 8/19 8130 

11/53 12109 
L 12/03 

L 
L 

11/19 ll /?4 
11121 11128 
lDt26 11/26 
ion7 11/27 
~one ll/30 

10.40.20. 

13/12 
13/12 

D 13112 D 
13/12 
13/12 

D 13/12 D 
13/12 
13/12 

D 13/12 D 
13/12 
13/12 

D 13/12 0 

ll/33 
11/35 
12/05 
12/06 

PAGE 

13/12 
13112 
13/lz 
13/12 

0 

13/Ji 
13/12 D 
13/12 
13/12 
13112 D 
13/12 

ll/39 

17 
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\0!4B, 1. lc/29/7n Ts s~n~( 3.0 
10.4K,(•9,CPU = i•'J S 1., ; C = 0500\lO 
1 (: • 4-A "' .1 4- "' ,'-H /!".,, P ASS , J ::: M • S '.'!: 0 
l0 • 4R,1S,ASSLM~Ll~G SO 
l'l••+R, l 7,i.1Sc;t:1" 1tlt-I"'1(;; ,,,~n 
l •.:;. Ft--. ? q. 111 /\ f"t-S-1:': kt:i:.~ Y-
l ('! ~ '+ ;,, • i' 3 • ( l\l;) 

l ;, • '+ f1 • 2 3 , F 1 
1('.•'+A.23.cP,.J Tli-E; 
tr:«+ ,?3,SY~a TI,-[: 

i'I 01,. ,1/',0 SECJNDS 
rio-~. :'.\I+ SECClNllS 

li' • 4R,?3.SY'iTt.X'i: "iJ 1 l,INES 
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